PHARMACEUTICALS & MEDICAL DEVICES BUREAU OF INDIA (PMBI)
(Under the Department of Pharmaceuticals, Govt. of India)
B-500, B-Tower, 5" Floor, Nauroji Nagar, World Trade Center, New Delhi-110029

Amendment No.1

No: PMBI/SURGICAL/RC-223/2025/01 Dated: 06/06/2025

Subject: e-Tender No. PMBI/SURGICAL/RC-223/2025 dated 19/05/2025 for supply of Blood Glucose Monitoring Device and Blood Glucose Monitoring
Strips to Pharmaceuticals & Medical Devices Bureau of India (PMBI).

Pharmaceuticals & Medical Devices Bureau of India (PMBI) has invited e-Bids from the interested parties for Supply of Blood Glucose Monitoring Device
and Blood Glucose Monitoring Strips for the year 2025-2027”, vide Notice Inviting e-Tender No.- PMBI/SURGICAL/RC-223/2025 dated 19/05/2025. Detailed
tender document containing eligibility criteria, selection mechanism, other terms and conditions are available on Central Public Procurement Portal;
www.eprocure.gov.in as well as PMBI Website; www.janaushadhi.gov.in.

The following amendment in Tender Document is hereby authorized through Part-A and Part-B: -

Part-A: The following Amendment in detailed Specification/ packaging/ unit size is hereby authorized: -

Sl Tender Item Generic Name of Detailed Specification Unit Bidders Query Amendment
No Clause/ Code the Item Size
Reference
1 | Annexure - 9056 | Blood Glucose | As per Annexure-XII (A) 1 Kit | Bidder has requested for amendment in | Amendment in the unit size is
XII Clause Monitoring Strips the unit size as hereby authorized as:
18 (M) 1 Strip in foil-wrap Pack size: 25°’s or
50’s instead of 1 Strip in foil-wrap
1 Strip in foil-wrap Pack size: 30s Pack size: 25s

Part-B: ‘Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in the form of Direct Credit shall not be accepted in the tender. EMD shall only be accepted in the form Bank Guarantee
or National Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT) or Bankers Cheque or Demand Draft from Nationalized/Scheduled Bank favouring “Pharmaceuticals & Medical

Devices Bureau of India “payable at Delhi.’

All other contents of tender document remain unaltered. Bidders are requested to quote their rates considering all the terms and condition of the tender
document including this Amendment No.1 dated 06/06/2025.

Sd/-
DGM (Procurement & Quiality)
For & on behalf of PMBI
Ph: 011-49431800 (811)



http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.janaushadhi.gov.in/

